2 Specifications - Custom Clamp 3-Flexible Current Probes |                                                                    SMX-1123-0101  V1.2
CCOONNTTEENNTTSS
Specifications - Custom Clamp 3-Flexible Current Probes .................................................................. 3
ELECTRICAL .................................................................................................................................. 3
ENCLOSURE ................................................................................................................................. 4
PROBE .......................................................................................................................................... 4
GENERAL ...................................................................................................................................... 4
STANDARDS ................................................................................................................................. 4

COMPLIANCE
ROHS & WEEE
ORDERING INFORMATION – PART NUMBER
610mm (24”)  SOA-3003-0270
915mm (36”) SOA-3013-0270
5 Specifications - Custom Clamp 1-Flexible Current Probe |                                                                    SMX-1123-0101  V1.2
PHYSICAL
SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS  --  CCUUSSTTOOMM  CCLLAAMMPP  11--FFLLEEXXIIBBLLEE  CCUURRRREENNTT  PPRROOBBEE
6 Specifications - Custom Clamp 1-Flexible Current Probe |                                                                    SMX-1123-0101  V1.2
ELECTRICAL
Measuring Ranges 30A / 300A / 3000A AC RMS (Set by Rotary Switch)
Output Sensitivity  100mV / 10mV / 1mV per A (AC Coupled)
Accuracy (at 45-65Hz)  ± 1% of Reading ± 0.1A (30A Range)
± 1% of Reading ± 1A (300A / 3000A Range)
Minimum Load Impedance  100kΩ For Specified Accuracy
Frequency Range 10Hz to 10kHz (-1dB)
Phase Error  ± <1º (45 – 65Hz)
Position Sensitivity  ± 2% of Reading
External Field  ± 0.2% of Range with Cable > 200mm (8”) from the Probe
Linearity ± 0.2% of Reading (10% to 100% of Range)
Noise  80mA  rms in 30A range;
400mA rms in 300A / 3000A Range
Bandwidth  10Hz to 10kHz (-1dB)
Temperature Coefficient  ± 0.1% of Reading / °C
Power Supply Two AA MN1500 LR6 Alkaline Batteries (Low Battery Indicator)
or External Power Supply (+3V/100mA)
Battery Life  2000 Hours Typical (1~)
1000 Hours Typical (3~)
Overload Indication  Red LED ON Indicates the Range Overload
Low Battery Indication Orange LED ON Indicates Low Battery
Working Voltage  1000V AC RMS or DC (Probe & Rotary-Switch) 30V max
(Output)
External Power Via 2.1mm (0.08”) mini power connector
ENCLOSURE
Material ARNITE T06-200SNF, UL94 V0
Degree of Protection IP40
Dimensions 110 (L) x 65 (W) x 23 (D) mm
Output Connection 0.5m (1~)/1.0m (3~) cable terminated
with Binder MFG P/N- 99-0437-14-05
PROBE
Probe Lengths  610mm (24”), Double Insulated
915mm (36”), Double Insulated
Probe Diameter 9.9mm (0.39 “)
Output Cable 2m (78.7”) (Probe to Rotary-Switch)
Material   Alcryn 2070 NC, LATI LATENE 7H2W V0
Degree of Protection  IP65 Probe, IP40 Rotary-Switch
7 Specifications - Custom Clamp 1-Flexible Current Probe |                                                                    SMX-1123-0101  V1.2
GENERAL
Operating Temperature Range  -20 to +65°C (-4 to +149°F)
Storage Temperature Range  -40 to +75°C (-40 to + 167°F)
Operating Humidity  15% to 85% (Non Condensing)
STANDARDS
Safety EN 61010-1: 2010
EN 61010-2-031: 2002 + A1: 2008
EN 61010-2-032: 2002
EMC EN 61326-2-2:2006
1000 VRMS, Category III, 600 VRMS, Category IV, Pollution Degree 2 (Probe & Rotary-Switch)
30V Maximum Between Output & Earth
LIMITATIONS
Use of the probe on uninsulated conductors is limited to 1000 V AC RMS or DC & Frequencies
below 1 kHz.
COMPLIANCE
ROHS & WEEE
ORDERING INFORMATION – PART NUMBER
610mm (24”)  SOA-3000-0270
915mm (36”) SOA-3010-0270
PHYSICAL
8 Introduction |                                                                    SMX-1123-0101  V1.2
IINNTTRROODDUUCCTTIIOONN